
Driscoll School Project

Building Commission 
Agenda

1.   Construction Update (Gilbane)

2. Quality Update

3. Budget Update

• SBAC Recommended Needs List

4. Project Approvals

5. Upcoming Meetings

6. New Business

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

Quality Update

Phase 2
• GMax testing of play surfaces
• Manufacturer’s acceptance of play equipment
• Town reviews

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

Budget Update

All Amendments and Change Orders 
have been included in the Budget to 
show impact to the Budget.

▪ Change Order #43 for $5,4926.00

Budget Transfer from Const. 
Contingency to Change Orders:
To $5,4926.00
  

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

Budget Update

5% of ‘Balance to Spend’= $   177,599

▪ Committed:  98%

▪ Expended:  95%

▪ Construction Expended: 96%

▪ Construction Progress:             100%

Status of Contingencies
Construction Contingency  $2,130,355
Owner Contingency             $     16,357
 Total                             $2,146,712

Pending (Outside GMP)      $   261,965
Wish List          $   589,568
 Total:                             $   851,533

Remaining Total:         $1,295,179

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

GMP Budget Update

GMP Contingency Remaining:     $350,000

Phase 1 Outstanding ATPs:              ($268,866)

GMP Owner Allowances Outstanding:  ($131,830)

Projected Exposure Outside GMP:   ($  50,696)

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

SBAC Recommended
Needs List

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project
Project Approvals – Invoices

TOTAL = $603,986.49

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project
CM Change Order No. 43

11/12/24



* Change Percentages are based on percentage of GMP value of $94,298,030

0.17% AHJ

(0.07%) CD

1.50% E/O

5.85%OSC

0.26% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

$      163,836.00 $      (63,872.00) $  1,414,865.00 $  5,517,449.20 $      246,458.00 

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.17% -0.07% 1.50% 5.85% 0.26%

0.17% AHJ

(0.07%) CD

1.50% E/O

1.07%OSC

0.26% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

$      163,836.00 $      (63,872.00) $  1,414,865.00 $  1,008,192.20 $      246,458.00 

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.17% -0.07% 1.50% 1.07% 0.26%

Value of Change Order without Geothermal:  $2,769,469             Value of Change Orders with Geothermal:   $7,278,736

11/12/24



Driscoll School Project

Upcoming Meetings

▪ 12/10/24: Building Commission

New Business

11/12/24


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10

